# **UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY & ANIMAL SCIENCES, LAHORE** Office of the Controller of Examination

### **NOTIFICATION**

*Date:* **10-06-2021** 

It is notified fo	r the information	of all conce	erned that Mr. <b>Asad A</b>	li				
Ph.D. Scholar of Department of Animal Breeding & Genetics						, University of		
Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore, has completed all the requirements for PhD award including fulfillment of								
PhD quality cri	iteria of HEC and	the univers	ity. The scholar has becc	me eligib	le for awar	d of Ph	D degree in the	
discipline of Animal Breeding & Genetics as per detail given here under:								
Ph.D. in Education					Cumulative Result			
				(	Credit Hours			
Registration No.	Scholar's N	ame	Father's Name	Course Work	Research Work	Total	Cumulative Grade Point Average CGPA	
2007-VA-349	Asad A	li	Akhtar Ali	25	24	49	3.89	
Research Topic: "Analysis of phenotypic and genetic influences on performance traits of Kajli sheep"								
Local Supervisor-I Name: Prof. D			Prof. Dr. Khalid Javed					
Local Supervisor-II Name:		Dr. Imran Zahoor						
Foreign Fuelu	atore							

#### Foreign Evaluators:

*No.* **CE/Ph.D./330** 

a) Name:	Prof. Dr. Mehmet Ihsan Soyal		
University:	Namik Kemal University		
Address:	Department of Animal Science, Faculty of Agriculture, Tikerdag, Turkey		
b) Name:	Prof. Dr. Mauricio A. Elzo		
University:	University of Florida		
Address:	Department Animal Sciences, Bldg. 459. P.O. Box 110910, Gainesville, FL 32611-0910, USA		

### Detail of Research Articles Published on the basis of thesis research work:

1. "Analysis of non-genetic and genetic influences underlying the growth of Kajli lambs"

- Published in South African Journal of Animal Science" 50(4): 613-625,2020 "Determination of the best non-linear function to describe the growth of Kajli sheep" Published in "South African 2. Journal of Animal Science" 50(3): 452-459 2020
- Note: This result declaration is a notice only. Errors and omissions, if any, are subject to subsequent rectification.

<u>C.C</u>.

## **Controller of Examinations**